



AIIMS/R/CS/CS/ANAT/18/311/OT/corrigendum/

दिनांक:- 23.01.2019

Corrigendum

Tender ID No.: 2018_IMSRP_429519_1

With Reference to above tender ID No., the following amendment is being issued for the tender “Centrifuge and T 100 Thermal cycler” for Anatomy Department at AIIMS Raipur:-

Annexure I

S. no.	Existing	To be read as
1.	Item Sr. no. 01 Centrifuge with their 24-place capacity <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Point no. 06 Fast Temp function for quick pre-cooling of the centrifuge, e.g. from ~ 21 °C to 4 °C in only 8 minutes.• Point no. 13 Instrument should be BIS/ISO/European CE Certified eg IEC 61010-1 etc or UL marked and IVD certified	To be read as: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Point no. 06 Fast Temp function for quick pre-cooling of the centrifuge, e.g. from ~ 21 °C to 4 °C in only 8 minutes~ 10 mins.• Point no. 13 Instrument should be BIS/ISO/European CE Certified eg IEC 61010-1 etc or UL marked and IVD certified Third party biocontainment approval. Added point: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Performance certificate of at least 05 user from government institute.
2.	Item Sr. no. 02 T 100 Thermal cycler	To be read as: <p>Item Sr. no. 02 name should be read as Thermal cycler instead of T 100 Thermal cycler</p> Added point: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Performance certificate of at least 05 user from government institute.• Temperature calibration should be traceable to NIST.

- All other terms & condition will remain same.

भंडार अधिकारी
अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,
रायपुर (छ.ग.)